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ADB GRANT

Climate and Disaster Resilient Small-

Scale Water Resources Management

Project 0906

29-Oct-23 USD 17.800 17.800 1.000

ADB LOAN

Rural Connectivity Improvement Project-

Second Additional Financing, 4327-

BAN(COL)

14-Aug-23 USD 190.000 190.000 1.000

ADB LOAN
Improving Urban Governance and

Infrastructure Program, 4328-BAN(COL)
14-Aug-23 USD 300.000 300.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Climate Resilient Livelihood

Improvement and Watershed

Management in Chittagong Hill Tracts

Sector Project, 4333-BAN(COL)

4-Oct-23 USD 120.000 120.000 1.000

ADB LOAN
Skills for Industry Competitiveness and

Innovation Program, 4334-BAN(COL)
28-Aug-23 USD 300.000 300.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Climate and Disaster Resilient Small-

Scale Water Resources Management

Project, 4346-BAN(COL)

29-Oct-23 USD 106.000 106.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Improving Computer and Software

Engineering Tertiary Education Project,

4348-BAN(COL)

28-Nov-23 USD 100.000 100.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Chattogram Hill Tracts Inclusive and

Resilient Urban Water Supply and

Sanitation Project, 4366-BAN(COL)

28-Nov-23 USD 90.000 90.000 1.000

ADB LOAN
Smart Metering Energy Efficiency

Improvement Project, 4386-BAN(OCR)
28-Nov-23 USD 200.000 200.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Vaccines, Therapeutics, and Diagnostics

Manufacturing and Regulatory

Strengthening Project under the Asia

Pacific Vaccine Access Facility, 4387-

BAN(OCR)

28-Nov-23 USD 168.220 168.220 1.000

ADB LOAN

Vaccines, Therapeutics, and Diagnostics

Manufacturing and Regulatory

Strengthening Project under the Asia

Pacific Vaccine Access Facility, 4388-

BAN(COL)

28-Nov-23 USD 168.250 168.250 1.000

ADB LOAN

South Asia Subregional Economic

Cooperation Dhaka-Northwest Corridor

Road Project, Phase 2-Tranche 3, 4389-

BAN(OCR)

28-Nov-23 EURO 277.881 300.216 1.080

ADB LOAN
Climate-Resilient Inclusive Development

Program-Subprogram 1
11-Dec-23 USD 400.000 400.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Dhaka Power System Expansion and

Strengthening Project, Loan no 4399-

BAN(OCR)

2-Jan-24 USD 160.000 160.000 1.000

ADB LOAN

Second Strengthening Social Resilience

program-Subprogram 1, Loan no 4451-

BAN(COL)

10-Jun-24 USD 250.000 250.000 1.000
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ADB LOAN

Climate-Resilient Integrated Southwest

Project for Water Resources

Management, Loan no 4440-BAN(COL)

20-Apr-24 USD 71.000 71.000 1.000

ADB total in Currency USD 2641.270 2641.270

EURO 277.881 300.216

ADB Grant Total: Equivalent USD 17.800

ADB Loan Total: Equivalent USD 2923.686

ADB Total: Equivalent USD 2941.486

AIIB LOAN
Climate Resilient Inclusive Development

Program-Subprogram 1), L814A
27-Jun-24 JPY 62774.000 397.904 0.006

AIIB total in Currency JPY 62774.000 397.904

AIIB Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

AIIB Loan Total: Equivalent USD 397.904

AIIB Total: Equivalent USD 397.904

EIB LOAN
Bangladesh Renewable Energy Facility

(Framework Loan), Loan No 94588
25-Oct-23 EURO 350.000 369.658 1.056

EIB total in Currency EURO 350.000 369.658

EIB Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

EIB Loan Total: Equivalent USD 369.658

EIB Total: Equivalent USD 369.658

EU GRANT Advancing Decent Work in Bangladesh 25-Oct-23 EURO 10.000 10.562 1.056

EU GRANT
Bangladesh Renewable Energy Facility

(Framework Loan 350 million)
25-Oct-23 EURO 45.000 47.527 1.056

EU GRANT
Human Capital Development Programme

for Bangladesh 2021 (HCDP 21) Top-up
25-Oct-23 EURO 30.000 31.685 1.056

EU GRANT

E-ffective Governance: Accelerating e-

government and digital public services in

Bangladesh

25-Oct-23 EURO 10.000 10.562 1.056

EU GRANT
Strengthening Prevention and Response

to Gender Based Violence
25-Oct-23 EURO 10.000 10.562 1.056

EU GRANT
Supporting a Talent Partnership with

Bangladesh
25-Jun-24 EURO 3.000 3.234 1.078

EU total in Currency EURO 108.000 114.132

EU Grant Total: Equivalent USD 114.132

EU Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

EU Total: Equivalent USD 114.132

FAO GRANT

Enabling inclusive and effective blended

investment in agri-food systems in the

context of the Hand in Han Initiative

(HIH)

19-Jul-23 USD 0.082 0.082 1.000
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FAO GRANT

Accelerating rice-based agri-food systems

transformation for better sustainablity,

profitability and inclusiveness through

promoting the adoption and upscalling of

mechanized ratooning rice system

29-Aug-23 USD 0.146 0.146 1.000

FAO GRANT

Strengthening the capacities of

Government counterparts and relevant

stakeholders for increasing productivity

and building climate resilient agriculture

through nature-based solutions in Asia

4-Oct-23 USD 0.096 0.096 1.000

FAO GRANT
Public-Private Blended Finance Facility

for Climate-Resilient Rice Landscapes
7-Dec-23 USD 0.118 0.118 1.000

FAO GRANT

Integrated Agricultural Practice,

Establishing Market Linkages, Nutrition

Training and Related Inputs for the

smallholder farmers in Ukhiya and

Kutubdia sub-districts of Cox's Bazar

district

7-Dec-23 USD 0.300 0.300 1.000

FAO GRANT

Accelerating Economic and Social

Inclusion of Smallholder Farmers in

Climatic Hotspots through Strong

Producers Organizations (ACCESS)

7-Dec-23 USD 3.260 3.260 1.000

FAO GRANT

Technical Assistance to the Diversified

Resilient Agriculture for Improved Food

and Nutrition Security project (RAINS-TA)

7-Dec-23 USD 4.000 4.000 1.000

FAO GRANT

Scaling up the climate actions to enhance

nationality determines contributions and

climate and livestock.

19-Jul-23 USD 0.029 0.029 1.000

FAO GRANT
Innovative approaches for better plan

production.
19-Jul-23 USD 0.065 0.065 1.000

FAO total in Currency USD 8.096 8.096

FAO Grant Total: Equivalent USD 8.096

FAO Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

FAO Total: Equivalent USD 8.096

FRANCE (AFD) LOAN

Improving Urban Governance and

Infrastructure Program (IUGIP), Loan No

CBD 1047 01Z

11-Sep-23 EURO 184.026 196.915 1.070

FRANCE (AFD) LOAN

Policy Loan in Support of GoB Climate

Change Agenda (Budget Support), Loan

No CBD 1073 01Y/02Z/03A

20-May-24 EURO 300.000 324.130 1.080

FRANCE (AFD) total in Currency EURO 484.026 521.045

FRANCE (AFD) Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

FRANCE (AFD) Loan Total: Equivalent USD 521.045



DEVELOPMEN

T PARTNER
GRANT/LOAN AGREEMENT TITLE

DATE OF 

SIGNING
CURRENCY

COMMITMENT 

AMOUNT

EQUIVALENT 

USD

EXCHANG

E RATE

Table-3.12

DETAILED COMMITMENTS BY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

(During July 2023-June 2024)

(Figures in Million)

FRANCE (AFD) Total: Equivalent USD 521.045

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Climate-resilient Infrastructure for

Sustainable Community Life in the Haor

Region of Bangladesh

12-Sep-23 EURO 0.970 1.038 1.070

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Integrated Management of the

Sundarbans Mangroves and the Marine

Protected Area "Swatch of No Ground

(SoNG) 

19-Sep-23 EURO 4.000 4.280 1.070

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Good Working Conditions in Tanneries in

Bangladesh
19-Sep-23 EURO 4.000 4.280 1.070

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Scaling up Green Construction in

Bangladesh
1-Nov-23 EURO 10.000 10.804 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT Access to Justice for Women (A2Justice)' 23-Nov-23 EURO 15.500 16.746 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT Livable and Inclusive Cities for All (LICA) 23-Nov-23 EURO 5.500 5.942 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Strengthening Institutions for Climate

Change Adapted Water Resource

Management in Dhaka

23-Nov-23 EURO 4.500 4.862 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Higher Education and Leadership

Development for Sustainable Textiles in

Bangladesh (HELD)

1-Oct-23 EURO 7.780 8.217 1.056

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Digital skills to succeed in Asia-Digital

competencies and human rights-based

understanding of values for success in

the labour market

14-Feb-24 EURO 0.383 0.413 1.079

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Skills Development for Sustainable

Energy Solutions' (Skills4SE)
14-Feb-24 EURO 5.000 5.394 1.079

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT Energising Development (EnDev) 14-Feb-24 EURO 2.000 2.158 1.079

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

Skills for Self Monitoring and Compliance

with Clean and Fair Production in the

Textile Industry in Bangladesh (SCAIP)

14-Feb-24 EURO 7.000 7.552 1.079

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT Green Cooling Initiative (GCI) 14-May-24 EURO 0.305 0.330 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

'Promotion of Sustainability in the Textile

and Garment Industry in Asia (FABRIC) II'
14-May-24 EURO 0.960 1.038 1.080

GERMANY 

(KFW/GIZ)
GRANT

'Programme for Sustainability in the

Textile and Leather Sector' (STILE) 
14-May-24 EURO 5.200 5.618 1.080

GERMANY (KFW/GIZ) total in Currency EURO 73.097 78.670

GERMANY (KFW/GIZ) Grant Total: Equivalent USD 78.670

GERMANY (KFW/GIZ) Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

GERMANY (KFW/GIZ) Total: Equivalent USD 78.670
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GFATM/GLO

BAL FUND
GRANT

Integrated Tuberculosis care and

prevention for enhancing case findings,

health system strenthening and

sustainability.

12-Dec-23 USD 66.011 66.011 1.000

GFATM/GLO

BAL FUND
GRANT

Integrated Tuberculosis care and

prevention for enhancing case findings,

health system strenthening and

sustainability.

8-Jan-24 USD 19.948 19.948 1.000

GFATM/GLO

BAL FUND
GRANT National Malaria Elimination Program 12-Dec-23 USD 9.683 9.683 1.000

GFATM/GLO

BAL FUND
GRANT

National AIDS/STD Control Programme

(ASP)
12-Dec-23 USD 4.989 4.989 1.000

GFATM/GLO

BAL FUND
GRANT

A Path to the phased Elimination of

Malaria from Bangladesh.
12-Dec-23 USD 3.344 3.344 1.000

GFATM/GLOBAL FUND total in Currency USD 103.975 103.975

GFATM/GLOBAL FUND Grant Total: Equivalent USD 103.975

GFATM/GLOBAL FUND Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

GFATM/GLOBAL FUND Total: Equivalent USD 103.975

IDA GRANT
Jamuna River Sustainable management

Project (Phase-1), TF0C1612
22-Nov-23 USD 6.000 6.000 1.000

IDA GRANT

Host and FDMNs/DRPs Enhancement of

Lives through a Multi-Sectoral Approach

Project (HELP): Infrastructure Related

Project

9-Jun-24 SDR 102.000 134.587 1.319

IDA GRANT

Inclusive Srvices and Opportunities for

Host Communities and FDMNs/DRP

project (ISO), E326-BD

9-Jun-24 SDR 119.000 157.018 1.319

IDA LOAN
Economic Acceleration & Resilience for

NEET Project. Loan No IDA 7364
27-Aug-23 SDR 222.800 297.066 1.333

IDA LOAN

Learning Acceleration in Secondary

Education (LAISE) Project. Loan No IDA

7412

22-Nov-23 SDR 223.400 295.582 1.323

IDA LOAN

Bangladesh Enhancing Investments and

Benefits for Early Years (BEIBEY) Loan No

IDA 7426 

22-Nov-23 SDR 158.000 209.051 1.323

IDA LOAN
Urban Health, Nutrition and Population

Project. Loan No IDA 7402
22-Nov-23 SDR 149.000 197.143 1.323

IDA LOAN
Jamuna River Sustainable Management

Project 1 (Portion B) Loan No IDA 7410
22-Nov-23 EURO 27.200 29.386 1.080

IDA LOAN
Jamuna River Sustainable Management

Project 1 (Portion A) Loan No IDA 7411
22-Nov-23 SDR 53.700 71.051 1.323

IDA LOAN

Gas Sector Efficiency Improvement and

Carbon Abatement Project (Portion A

Concessional) Loan No IDA 7386

22-Nov-23 SDR 141.400 187.087 1.323
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IDA LOAN

Gas Sector Efficiency Improvement and

Carbon Abatement Project (Portion B

Concessional) Loan No IDA 7387

22-Nov-23 SDR 39.500 52.263 1.323

IDA LOAN

Gas Sector Efficiency Improvement and

Carbon Abatement Project (Non-

Concessional) Loan No IDA 7388

22-Nov-23 USD 60.000 60.000 1.000

IDA LOAN
Local Governance and Resilience Project

(LGRP) Loan No V 503
17-Dec-23 USD 0.900 0.900 1.000

IDA LOAN
Host and Rohingya Enhancement of Lives

Project (HELP). Loan No IDA 7545
31-May-24 SDR 162.400 214.706 1.322

IDA LOAN

Inclusive Services & Opportunities for

Host Communities & Displaced Rohingya

Population Project. Loan No IDA 7546

9-Jun-24 SDR 145.400 191.852 1.319

IDA LOAN

Bangladesh Second Recovery &

Resilience Development Policy Financing

(Concessional) Loan No IDA 7581

22-Jun-24 SDR 151.800 200.296 1.319

IDA LOAN

Bangladesh Second Recovery &

Resilience Development Policy Financing

(Non-Concessional) Loan No IDA 7582

22-Jun-24 JPY 47080.500 298.428 0.006

IDA total in Currency SDR 1668.400 2207.700

EURO 27.200 29.386

USD 66.900 66.900

JPY 47080.500 298.428

IDA Grant Total: Equivalent USD 297.604

IDA Loan Total: Equivalent USD 2304.810

IDA Total: Equivalent USD 2602.414

IDB LOAN

Rural and Peri-Urban Housing Financing

Project Phase 2, Loan no 10002255

(BGD1087)

29-Apr-24 ID 32.840 43.332 1.319

IDB LOAN

Rural and Peri-Urban Housing Financing

Project Phase 2, Instal.Sal 60001462

(BGD1087)

29-Apr-24 EURO 231.660 249.730 1.078

IDB total in Currency ID 32.840 43.332

EURO 231.660 249.730

IDB Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

IDB Loan Total: Equivalent USD 293.062

IDB Total: Equivalent USD 293.062

IFAD GRANT

Inclusive climate adaptation for resillient

Host Communities ( ICAR): improving

Governments WASH service Delivery

capacity in Cox’s Bazar.

28-Aug-23 DKK 50.000 7.349 0.147

IFAD GRANT
"Smallholder Agriculture Competitiveness

Project (SACP)
30-Oct-23 USD 16.000 16.000 1.000
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IFAD LOAN

Climate and Disaster Resilient Small-Scale

Water Resources Management Project

(CDRSSWRMP)

15-Nov-23 USD 42.980 42.980 1.000

IFAD total in Currency DKK 50.000 7.349

USD 58.980 58.980

IFAD Grant Total: Equivalent USD 23.349

IFAD Loan Total: Equivalent USD 42.980

IFAD Total: Equivalent USD 66.329

ILO GRANT
Reintegration for Migrant Workers

Project
18-Dec-23 USD 3.797 3.797 1.000

ILO GRANT

Leaving no one behind: Improveing Skills

and econocmic Oppportunities for

Bangladeshi Youths and Women in Cox's

Bazar

3-Sep-23 USD 16.607 16.607 1.000

ILO GRANT Advancing Decent Work in Bangladesh 3-Dec-23 USD 24.697 24.697 1.000

ILO GRANT

Implementation of a Pilot of an

Employment Injury Scheme in

Bangladesh

17-Aug-23 USD 9.490 9.490 1.000

ILO total in Currency USD 54.592 54.592

ILO Grant Total: Equivalent USD 54.592

ILO Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

ILO Total: Equivalent USD 54.592

IOM GRANT

Improve Migration governance and

climate migration engagement in

Bangladesh.

26-Sep-23 USD 0.350 0.350 1.000

IOM GRANT Asian Regional Migration Program (RMP) 18-Dec-23 USD 0.934 0.934 1.000

IOM GRANT

Diaspora 4 Climate Action (D4C):

Leveraging the Potential of Human

Mobility in the Context of Climate

Change through Diaspora Engagement in

Abania, Bangladesh, Ghana and Jamaica

18-Dec-23 USD 0.067 0.067 1.000

IOM GRANT

Displacement Tracking and Evidence for

Migration Analysis and Policy in Asia

(DATA)

17-Dec-23 USD 1.143 1.143 1.000

IOM GRANT

Pilot Assessment and Interventions to

Avert, Minimize Displacement in Climate

Stressed Districts of Bangladesh

3-Dec-23 USD 0.580 0.580 1.000

IOM GRANT

Strengthened Border Management to

Promote Cross-Border Mobility and

Counter Transnational Crimes

20-Apr-24 USD 0.730 0.730 1.000

IOM total in Currency USD 3.804 3.804

IOM Grant Total: Equivalent USD 3.804

IOM Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000
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IOM Total: Equivalent USD 3.804

JAPAN GRANT
The Project for Human Resource

Development Scholarship (JDS)
17-Jul-23 JPY 472.000 3.342 0.007

JAPAN GRANT
The Project for Human Resource

Development Scholarship (JDS)
26-Jun-24 JPY 495.000 3.138 0.006

JAPAN GRANT

‘Project for the Improvement of Fish

Landing Center of Bangladesh Fisheries

Development Corporation in Cox’s Bazar

District’

28-Mar-24 JPY 2294.000 15.320 0.007

JAPAN LOAN
Matarbari Ultra Super Critical Coal-Fired

Power Project (VII), Loan No BD-P125
30-Sep-23 JPY 217556.000 1473.242 0.007

JAPAN LOAN
Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport

Expansion Project (III), Loan No BD-P126
24-Dec-23 JPY 76635.000 531.507 0.007

JAPAN total in Currency JPY 297452.000 2026.547

JAPAN Grant Total: Equivalent USD 21.799

JAPAN Loan Total: Equivalent USD 2004.748

JAPAN Total: Equivalent USD 2026.547

KUWAIT (KAFID)LOAN
CHUNKURI BRIDGE PROJECT, LOAN

No_1072
24-Jun-24 KWD 6.500 21.199 3.261

KUWAIT total in Currency KWD 6.500 21.199

KUWAIT Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

KUWAIT Loan Total: Equivalent USD 21.199

KUWAIT Total: Equivalent USD 21.199

NETHERLAND GRANT
Char Development and Settlement

Project-Bridging (Additional Financing)'
3-Sep-23 EURO 2.297 2.457 1.070

NETHERLAND GRANT

Support to the 

Implementation of the Bangladesh Delta

Plan (SIBDP) 2100'

18-Sep-23 EURO 0.402 0.430 1.070

NETHERLAND Total in Currency EURO 2.698 2.887

NETHERLAND Grant Total: Equivalent USD 2.887

NETHERLAND Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

NETHERLAND Total: Equivalent USD 2.887

SOUTH KOREAGRANT
Capacity Building of Statistics Services

based on Platform
10-Dec-23 USD 9.650 9.650 1.000

SOUTH KOREALOAN

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL-CUM-ROAD

BRIDGE ACROSS THE RIVER KARNAPHULI

AT KALURGHAT POINT, CHATTOGRAM

PROJECT. LOAN NO_BGDE- 33

27-Jun-24 KRW 1006068.798 729.435 0.001

SOUTH KOREALOAN

CLIMATE RESILIENT INCLUSIVE

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

(SUBPROGRAM-1). Loan NO_BGD-34

18-Dec-23 USD 90.000 90.000 1.000
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SOUTH KOREALOAN

PROGRAM LOAN FOR SECOND

STRENGTHENING SOCIAL RESILIENCE

PROGRAM (SUBPROGRAM 1). LOAN NO-

37

24-Jun-24 USD 100.000 100.000 1.000

SOUTH KOREALOAN

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ACCESS ROAD

FOR RAIL-CUM-ROAD BRIDGE ACROSS

THE RIVER KARNAPHULI AT KALURGHAT

CHATTORAM PROJECT. LOAN NO_ EDPF-

23-1

27-Jun-24 USD 90.175 90.175 1.000

SOUTH KOREA total in Currency USD 289.825 289.825

KRW 1006068.798 729.435

SOUTH KOREA Grant Total: Equivalent USD 9.650

SOUTH KOREA Loan Total: Equivalent USD 1009.610

SOUTH KOREA Total: Equivalent USD 1019.260

SWITZERLAN

D/SDC
GRANT

Prabriddhi: Local Economic Development

(LED) in Bangladesh
1-Dec-23 CHF 2.000 2.310 1.155

SWITZERLAND/SDC total in Currency CHF 2.000 2.310

SWITZERLAND/SDC Grant Total: Equivalent USD 2.310

SWITZERLAND/SDC Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

SWITZERLAND/SDC Total: Equivalent USD 2.310

UNDP GRANT
Local Government Initiative On Climate

Change (Logic)
10-Dec-23 USD 22.180 22.180 1.000

UNDP GRANT Activating Village Courts-III 20-Aug-23 USD 31.377 31.377 1.000

UNDP GRANT
Strengthening Institutions, Policies and

Services (SIPS)
10-Dec-23 USD 5.535 5.535 1.000

UNDP GRANT
IP-Ecosystem Restoration and Resilient

Development in the CHT (ERRD-CHT)
13-Apr-24 USD 13.202 13.202 1.000

UNDP GRANT

IP-Institutional Strengthening for

Promoting Accelerated Transformation

(ISPAT)

1-Jun-24 USD 1.950 1.950 1.000

UNDP GRANT
Strengthening Institutions, Policies and

Services (SIPS) Programme
20-Sep-23 USD 5.140 5.140 1.000

UNDP GRANT

Renewal of the Institutional

Strengthening for the Phase-out of ODS

(Phase-X)

11-Dec-23 USD 0.166 0.166 1.000

UNDP GRANT

Strengthening Women’s Ability for

Productive New Opportunities Phase-II

(SWAPNO-II)

10-Dec-23 USD 7.177 7.177 1.000

UNDP GRANT
Aspiration to Innovation (a2i)

Programme.
10-Dec-23 USD 8.485 8.485 1.000

UNDP GRANT
Global Biodiversity Framework-Early

Action Support Bangladesh
4-Oct-23 USD 0.254 0.254 1.000

UNDP GRANT
Partnership for a tolerant and inclusive

Bangladesh (Phase-2)
20-Aug-23 USD 0.751 0.751 1.000

UNDP total in Currency USD 96.216 96.216

UNDP Grant Total: Equivalent USD 96.216
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UNDP Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

UNDP Total: Equivalent USD 96.216

UNESCO GRANT
Capacity Development for Education

(CapED) in Bangladesh
4-Oct-23 USD 0.800 0.800 1.000

UNESCO total in Currency USD 0.800 0.800

UNESCO Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.800

UNESCO Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

UNESCO Total: Equivalent USD 0.800

UNFPA GRANT
Integrating Geospatial Information with

Gender & Vital Statistics
3-Sep-23 USD 1.155 1.155 1.000

UNFPA GRANT
promoting Rights and Advancement of

Women and Girls to Prevent GBV
9-Jun-24 USD 0.751 0.751 1.000

UNFPA GRANT

Prevention and Response to Gender

Based Violence Against Women and Girls

(PREVAIL)

9-Jun-24 USD 0.720 0.720 1.000

UNFPA total in Currency USD 2.626 2.626

UNFPA Grant Total: Equivalent USD 2.626

UNFPA Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

UNFPA Total: Equivalent USD 2.626

UN-WOMEN GRANT

Ending gender stereotypes in classroom;

contributing to UN Women Bangladesh

Office Strategic Note 2022-2026

Outcome 1.4’ Outcome1.4.3

4-Jul-23 USD 0.200 0.200 1.000

UN-WOMEN GRANT

UN joint collaboration to accelerate

implementation of CRPD and disability

inclusive SDGs

4-Jul-23 USD 0.600 0.600 1.000

UN-WOMEN GRANT
EmPower: Women for Climate-Resilient

Societies Phase-II 
4-Jul-23 USD 0.700 0.700 1.000

UN-WOMEN GRANT

Making Every Woman and Girl Count:

Supporting the monitoring of the SDGs

through better production and use of

gender statistics Phase-II

4-Jul-23 USD 0.375 0.375 1.000

UN-WOMEN total in Currency USD 1.875 1.875

UN-WOMEN Grant Total: Equivalent USD 1.875

UN-WOMEN Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

UN-WOMEN Total: Equivalent USD 1.875

USA/USAID GRANT

Development Objective (Doag)=1St, 2Nd,

3Rd Amendment (1st & 2nd: 27.09.2021,

3rd: Sep 2022, 4th-24.05.2023, 5th-

20.08.2023)

20-Aug-23 USD 10.000 10.000 1.000

USAID total in Currency USD 10.000 10.000

USAID Grant Total: Equivalent USD 10.000

USAID Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

USAID Total: Equivalent USD 10.000
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Table-3.12

DETAILED COMMITMENTS BY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

(During July 2023-June 2024)

(Figures in Million)

ITALY GRANT
Alliance of Bioversity International and

CIAT
17-Sep-23 USD 0.030 0.030 1.000

ITALY total in Currency USD 0.030 0.030

ITALY Grant Total: Equivalent USD 0.030

ITALY Loan Total: Equivalent USD 0.000

ITALY Total: Equivalent USD 0.030

Grant Total: Equivalent USD 850.217

Loan Total: Equivalent USD 9888.701

GRAND TOTAL 10738.919


